
A6  Thursday, May 22, 2025  LIVINGSTON LEDGER • 270-442-7389

REQUEST FOR BIDS 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL 
COURT WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  CHIP SEAL. 

 PRICE F.O.B. LIVINGSTON COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT & 
(B) PRICE PICKED UP AT TERMINAL. 

 THIS MATERIAL IS FOR USE DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING 
JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  SAID MATERIALS 

SHALL MEET LATEST BUREAU OF HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS.  
SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF 

MICHAEL WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 
UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 24TH, 2025 AT WHICH TIME 

SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.  THE FISCAL COURT RE-
SERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70, SMITHLAND, KY  42081

FY 2022   
A copy of the complete audit report of Livingston County Fiscal Court for 
the year ending June 30, 2022, including financial statements and supple-
mental information, is on file at the Livingston County courthouse and is 
available for public inspection during normal business hours.  
Any citizen may obtain from the Livingston County courthouse a copy of 
the complete audit report, including financial statements and supplemental 
information, for his personal use.  
Citizens requesting a personal copy of Livingston County’s audit report will 
be charged for duplication costs at a rate that shall not exceed twenty-five 
cents ($0.25) per page.  
Copies of the financial statement prepared in accordance with KRS 424.220, 
when a financial statement is required by KRS 424.220, are available to the 
public at no cost at the Livingston County courthouse located at 321 Court 
St.  Smithland, KY  42081

FY 2023   
A copy of the complete audit report of Livingston County Fiscal Court for 
the year ending June 30, 2023, including financial statements and supple-
mental information, is on file at the Livingston County courthouse and is 
available for public inspection during normal business hours. 
 
Any citizen may obtain from the Livingston County courthouse a copy of 
the complete audit report, including financial statements and supplemental 
information, for his personal use. 
 
Citizens requesting a personal copy of Livingston County’s audit report will 
be charged for duplication costs at a rate that shall not exceed twenty-five 
cents ($0.25) per page. 
 
Copies of the financial statement prepared in accordance with KRS 424.220, 
when a financial statement is required by KRS 424.220, are available to the 
public at no cost at the Livingston County courthouse located at 321 Court 
St.  Smithland, KY  42081. 

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  PROPANE GAS FOR COURTHOUSE, 
ROAD DEPARTMENT, OLD AMBULANCE BLDG., NORTH AMBULANCE 

BUILDING, SOUTH AMBULANCE BUILDING, EXTENSION SERVICE (OLD 
FAIR GROUNDS), LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, GRAND 

LAKES FIRE DISTRICT (ALL STATIONS), LEDBETTER FIRE DISTRICT 
(ALL STATIONS), BURNA FIRE, SALEM FIRE, LIVINGSTON COUNTY 

HELPING HANDS, LIVINGSTON CO SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER, 
LIVINGSTON CO, CUMBERLAND VIEW APARTMENTS, LIVINGSTON 

COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE & E.O.C. BLDG.  BIDDER TO SUPPLY TANK 
AND PRICE PER GALLON DELIVERED.  REQUEST A FIRM BID OR AT 

COST PLUS GIVE PRICE AT TIME OF BID.  THIS MATERIAL IS FOR USE 
DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 

30, 2026.  SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF 
MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 

UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25TH, 2025 
AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.  

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS  
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  NO. 2 DIESEL FUEL, HI SULFUR & 

LOW SULFUR; UNLEADED GASOLINE FOR ROAD DEPARTMENT, 
NORTH AMBULANCE, SOUTH AMBULANCE, LEDBETTER WATER DIS-
TRICT, AND LIVINGSTON CO SHERIFF OFFICE.  BIDDER MUST ALSO 

SUPPLY A COPY OF THE LOCAL OPIS DAILY RACK PRICES FOR 
PADUCAH, KY.  A COPY OF THE OPIS DAILY RACK PRICES MUST BE 

AVAILABLE TO US UPON REQUEST FOR THE DATE OF ANY FUEL 
DELIVERY IN ORDER TO VERIFY PRICING.  THIS MATERIAL IS FOR 
USE DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING 
JUNE 30, 2026.  SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF 

MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 
UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25TH, 2025 

AT WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.   

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  NO. 3 CRUSHED LIMESTONE, NO. 9 

CRUSHED LIMESTONE, 610 CRUSHED LIMESTONE, NO. 67 LIME-
STONE, DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE AND RIP RAP.  ALL GRADES ARE 
TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF TRANS-
PORTATION SPECIFICATION.  BIDS WILL BE FURNISHED WITH CON-

DITIONS AS FOLLOWS:  (A) PRICE PER TON DELIVERED F.O.B. 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT, SMITHLAND, (B) PRICE 

PER TON PICKED-UP AT PLANT.  THIS MATERIAL IS FOR USE DURING 
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  

SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF 
MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 

UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 
AT

 
 WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.  

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 

WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  FURNISHING AND INSTALLING   
ASPHALT PAVEMENTS WITHIN LIVINGSTON COUNTY AND FOR THE 

CITY OF SALEM, KENTUCKY.  ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL 
CONFORM TO SECTION 403 OF THE KY 2000 ROAD AND BRIDGE CON-
STRUCTION.  BIDDER MUST BE QUALIFIED TO PERFORM ASPHALT PAV-

ING WITH THE KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.  THIS 
MATERIAL IS FOR USE DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 

AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED 
IN THE OFFICE OF 

MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 
UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 

AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.  

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 

WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  
RS-2 AND AE-90 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT.  PRICE F.O.B. LIVINGSTON 
COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT & (B) PRICE PICKED UP AT TERMINAL. 

THIS MATERIAL IS FOR USE DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 
2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  SAID MATERIALS SHALL MEET 

LATEST BUREAU OF HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS.  SAID BIDS WILL BE 
RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY 

JUDGE EXECUTIVE UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 
AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ. 

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR CULVERT MATERIAL FOR THE YEAR 

BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  MATERIALS 
TO BE BID INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CULVERTS MADE OF 
POLYMER COATED, GALVANIZED METAL, RIVETED PIPE FROM 12” TO 

96’, ARCHED AND ROUND PROFILES.  ALL BIDDERS SHALL QUOTE 
UNIT PRICES AND QUANTITY DISCOUNTS WHICH APPLY TO 

MATERIALS WHICH THEY OFFER.  ALL BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT WITH 
THE PROPOSAL, SPECIFICATIONS PERTAINING TO THE PRODUCT 
WHICH THEY ARE BIDDING, THE MANNER OF SHIPMENT, AND 
DELIVERY TIME EXPECTED.  BID SHALL BE SUBMITTED ON THE 

SUPPLIER’S FORM, SIGNED IN INK AND SEALED IN AN ENVELOPE 
CONSPICUOUSLY MARKED “CULVERT MATERIALS” 

AND THE NAME OF THE BIDDER. 
MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 

UP TO 5:00 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 
AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ. 

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  PROVIDING WASTE SERVICES FOR 

THE LIVINGSTON COUNTY CONVENIENCE CENTER.  
BIDDER TO PROVIDE RATE OF DISPOSAL PER TON, RATE FOR 

DELIVERY OF 30 YARD ROLLOFF BOXES, RATE FOR HAUL OF LOADED 
ROLLOFF BOXES, & RATE FOR HAUL OF COMPACTOR BOX OWNED BY 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT.  BIDDER MUST PROVIDE FOR 

MINIMUM OF TWO PICKUPS PER WEEK WITH ONE BEING ON TUESDAY 
MORNINGS.  BIDDER MUST BE ABLE TO PROVIDE MINIMUM FIVE (5) 

30 YARD ROLLOFF BOXES.  BIDDER MUST PROVIDE SEVEN (7) 
ADDITIONAL 30 YARD ROLLOFF BOXES REQUIRED TWO TIMES A YEAR 

DURING THE SPRING AND FALL CLEANUPS AT TWO SPECIFIC 
LOCATIONS IN LIVINGSTON COUNTY AND HAVE THE MANPOWER TO 

EMPTY THE ROLLOFF BOXES AS NEEDED DURING EACH OF THE 
THREE DAY EVENTS.  SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED DURING FISCAL 

YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  
SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF MIKE WILLIAMS, 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE UP TO 
3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 

AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ. 

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR CULVERT MATERIAL FOR THE YEAR 

BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  MATERIALS 
TO BE BID INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CULVERTS MADE OF 
POLYMER COATED, GALVANIZED METAL, RIVETED PIPE FROM 12” TO 

96’, ARCHED AND ROUND PROFILES.  ALL BIDDERS SHALL QUOTE 
UNIT PRICES AND QUANTITY DISCOUNTS WHICH APPLY TO 

MATERIALS WHICH THEY OFFER.  ALL BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT WITH 
THE PROPOSAL, SPECIFICATIONS PERTAINING TO THE PRODUCT 
WHICH THEY ARE BIDDING, THE MANNER OF SHIPMENT, AND 
DELIVERY TIME EXPECTED.  BID SHALL BE SUBMITTED ON THE 

SUPPLIER’S FORM, SIGNED IN INK AND SEALED IN AN ENVELOPE 
CONSPICUOUSLY MARKED “CULVERT MATERIALS” 

AND THE NAME OF THE BIDDER. 
MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 

UP TO 5:00 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 
AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ. 

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  PROVIDING WASTE SERVICES FOR 

THE LIVINGSTON COUNTY CONVENIENCE CENTER.  
BIDDER TO PROVIDE RATE OF DISPOSAL PER TON, RATE FOR 

DELIVERY OF 30 YARD ROLLOFF BOXES, RATE FOR HAUL OF LOADED 
ROLLOFF BOXES, & RATE FOR HAUL OF COMPACTOR BOX OWNED BY 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT.  BIDDER MUST PROVIDE FOR 

MINIMUM OF TWO PICKUPS PER WEEK WITH ONE BEING ON TUESDAY 
MORNINGS.  BIDDER MUST BE ABLE TO PROVIDE MINIMUM FIVE (5) 

30 YARD ROLLOFF BOXES.  BIDDER MUST PROVIDE SEVEN (7) 
ADDITIONAL 30 YARD ROLLOFF BOXES REQUIRED TWO TIMES A YEAR 

DURING THE SPRING AND FALL CLEANUPS AT TWO SPECIFIC 
LOCATIONS IN LIVINGSTON COUNTY AND HAVE THE MANPOWER TO 

EMPTY THE ROLLOFF BOXES AS NEEDED DURING EACH OF THE 
THREE DAY EVENTS.  SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED DURING FISCAL 

YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  
SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF MIKE WILLIAMS, 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE UP TO 
3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 

AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ. 

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 

WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  FURNISHING AND INSTALLING   
ASPHALT PAVEMENTS WITHIN LIVINGSTON COUNTY AND FOR THE 

CITY OF SALEM, KENTUCKY.  ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL 
CONFORM TO SECTION 403 OF THE KY 2000 ROAD AND BRIDGE CON-
STRUCTION.  BIDDER MUST BE QUALIFIED TO PERFORM ASPHALT PAV-

ING WITH THE KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.  THIS 
MATERIAL IS FOR USE DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 

AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED 
IN THE OFFICE OF 

MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 
UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 

AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.  

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 

WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  
RS-2 AND AE-90 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT.  PRICE F.O.B. LIVINGSTON 
COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT & (B) PRICE PICKED UP AT TERMINAL. 

THIS MATERIAL IS FOR USE DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 
2025 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2026.  SAID MATERIALS SHALL MEET 

LATEST BUREAU OF HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS.  SAID BIDS WILL BE 
RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY 

JUDGE EXECUTIVE UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25th, 2025 
AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ. 

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  PROPANE GAS FOR COURTHOUSE, 
ROAD DEPARTMENT, OLD AMBULANCE BLDG., NORTH AMBULANCE 

BUILDING, SOUTH AMBULANCE BUILDING, EXTENSION SERVICE (OLD 
FAIR GROUNDS), LIVINGSTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, GRAND 

LAKES FIRE DISTRICT (ALL STATIONS), LEDBETTER FIRE DISTRICT 
(ALL STATIONS), BURNA FIRE, SALEM FIRE, LIVINGSTON COUNTY 

HELPING HANDS, LIVINGSTON CO SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER, 
LIVINGSTON CO, CUMBERLAND VIEW APARTMENTS, LIVINGSTON 

COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE & E.O.C. BLDG.  BIDDER TO SUPPLY TANK 
AND PRICE PER GALLON DELIVERED.  REQUEST A FIRM BID OR AT 

COST PLUS GIVE PRICE AT TIME OF BID.  THIS MATERIAL IS FOR USE 
DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING JUNE 

30, 2026.  SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF 
MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 

UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25TH, 2025 
AT  WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.  

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

REQUEST FOR BIDS  
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS FOR:  NO. 2 DIESEL FUEL, HI SULFUR & 

LOW SULFUR; UNLEADED GASOLINE FOR ROAD DEPARTMENT, 
NORTH AMBULANCE, SOUTH AMBULANCE, LEDBETTER WATER DIS-
TRICT, AND LIVINGSTON CO SHERIFF OFFICE.  BIDDER MUST ALSO 

SUPPLY A COPY OF THE LOCAL OPIS DAILY RACK PRICES FOR 
PADUCAH, KY.  A COPY OF THE OPIS DAILY RACK PRICES MUST BE 

AVAILABLE TO US UPON REQUEST FOR THE DATE OF ANY FUEL 
DELIVERY IN ORDER TO VERIFY PRICING.  THIS MATERIAL IS FOR 
USE DURING FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2025 AND ENDING 
JUNE 30, 2026.  SAID BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF 

MIKE WILLIAMS, LIVINGSTON COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE 
UP TO 3:30 P.M. TUESDAY, JUNE 25TH, 2025 

AT WHICH TIME SAID BIDS WILL BE OPENED AND READ.   

THE FISCAL COURT RESER VES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS. 

LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT 
PO BOX 70 • SMITHLAND, KY  42081

Subscribe or Advertise TODAY! 
270.442.7389


